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-----Original Message----- 
From: Thyen, Dennis   
Sent: Monday, June 3, 2019 6:51 AM 
To: PUC-DOCKET FILINGS <PUCDocketFilings@state.sd.us>; Edwards, 
Kristen  
Subject: [EXT] Docket EL-19-003 
 
PUC Commission and Staff,  
 
My family and I live within the boundary of the Crowned Ridge Wind 1 
project and are currently shown as participators on the maps.  We initially 
signed a lease in July of 2007.  It has since expired.  We also were released 
from the lease in a letter from Boulevard Associates in 2012 (please see 
attached).  We are currently non-participators and would like to be treated 
as such with full non-participator setbacks granted to us.  Please post this to 
the docket of EL-19-003. 
 
Thank you, 
Dennis Thyen  
 
 
 
-----Original Message----- 

  
Sent: Monday, June 03, 2019 6:27 AM 
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To: Thyen, Dennis  
Subject: Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer 
 
 
 
Please open the attached document.  It was scanned and sent to you using 
a Xerox Multifunction Printer. 
 
Attachment File Type: pdf, Multi-Page 
 
Multifunction Printer Location: Upstairs, 500 Oakwood Road, Watertown, 
SD 57201  
Device Name: XRX9C934E5EBF47  
 
 
For more information on Xerox products and solutions, please visit 
http://www.xerox.com 
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Boulevard Associates, LLC 
700 Universe Blvd. 

Juno Beach, FL 33./08-2683 

8/31/2012 

DENNIS D AND DAWN M THYEN 
 

WATERTOWN, SD57201 

Re: Wind Farm Agreement 

Dear DENNIS D AND DAWN M THYEN. 

As you are aware, the wind farm agreement we have on your property renews annually. 
After a thorough review of the opportunities for wind energy in your area, we have 
decided to not renew your agreement at this time. 

I want to personally thank you for your participation and cooperation as we gathered data 
for a potential wind project in your community. The decision to discontinue your 
agreement was based on a list of criteria, including market opportunities, wind resource 
and environmental that leads us to the decision to terminate your wind farm agreement 
with Boulevard Associates, LLC. Based on this determination, we will also be 
discontinuing any further payments. 

We will continue to monitor this region. If market conditions change and we believe this 
project is viable in the future, we will contact you. Should you have any questions please 
feel free to contact me at (561) 691 -7240. 

Sincerely, 

Scott Scovill 
Director Development 

cc: Mikel Greene 

006549



1

 
 

 
 
From: PUC  
Sent: Monday, June 3, 2019 10:30 AM 
To:   
Subject: EL19‐003 
 

Mr. Thyen, 
  
Thank you for your message and accompanying letter regarding the Crowned Ridge siting 
permit request currently pending before the Public Utilities Commission, docket EL19-003. 
  
I appreciate you taking the time to write and inform the commission of your situation regarding 
this proposed siting project and your land's status. Your information will be posted under 
Comments and Responses in the docket so my fellow commissioners, PUC staff and others 
interested may read this information. Here is a link to the docket, 
http://puc.sd.gov/Dockets/Electric/2019/EL19-003.aspx, and here is a link to the commission's 
Siting Guidelines that you may find helpful, 
http://puc.sd.gov/commission/dockets/electric/2019/el19-003/el19-003sitinghandout.pdf. 
  
If you have further questions or concerns, please follow up with a member of the PUC staff 
team working on this project by emailing your request to PUC@state.sd.us or calling (605) 773-
3201. 
  
Chairman Gary Hanson 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
www.puc.sd.gov 
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